Steel Side Dump Trailer

Two-piece rolled design of the tub delivers fast, clean dumping of your payload away from the trailer, with no “carry

back.”

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Design Payload

Axles

Overall Length

Tub Length

Overall Height

Capacity (Water Level)
Capacity (Full)

KP to Center of Last Axle
Empty Weight +/- 3%

OTHER STANDARD FEATURES:

40SSD-202P
40,000 lbs.
2
20'2”
113'0”
9'¢4”
11.5 cu. yds.
15.5 cu. yds.
15'11”
10,260 Ibs.

e Hardox 450 Abrasion Resistant Tub
e 5” Diameter Hydraulic Cylinders

® 3-Leaf Spring Suspension
® 8.25 x 22.5 Steel Wheels

40SSD-302
40,000 lbs.
2
29'11”
28'0”
9'4"
17.0 cu. yds.
24 cu. yds.
25'11”
12,745 Ibs.

60SSD-362
60,000 lbs.
2
35'11”
34'0”
9'4”

21 cu. yds.
29 cu. yds.
31'11”
14,010 Ibs.

e Automatic Slack Adjusters
w/ 165" x 7” Air Brakes

e 11R22.5 x 14 Radial Tires

® Pin Style landing Gear

See your local dealer for full list of available options.

60SSD-402
60,000 Ibs.
2
39'11”
34'0”
9'4”

212 cu. yds.

29 cu. yds.
35'11”

14,310 1bs.

60SSD-433
60,000 lbs.
3
42'11”
36'0”
9'4”

23 cu. yds.
31 cu. yds.
38'11"
16,350 Ibs.

60SSD-484
60,000 Ibs.
4
47'11”
36'0"
9'4"

23 cu.yds.
31 cu. yds.
43'11”
19,240 1bs.

® Impact-absorbent Plastic Fenders —
Front & Rear

e Lightweight Push Block
e LED Lights



