## **Steel Side Dump Trailer**

Two-piece rolled design of the tub delivers fast, clean dumping of your payload away from the trailer, with no "carry back."

STANDARD EQUIPMENT	40SSD-202P	40SSD-302	60SSD-362	60SSD-402	60SSD-433	60SSD-484
Design Payload	40,000 lbs.	40,000 lbs.	60,000 lbs.	60,000 lbs.	60,000 lbs.	60,000 lbs.
Axles	2	2	2	2	3	4
Overall Length	20' 2"	29' 11"	35' 11"	39' 11"	42' 11"	47' 11"
Tub Length	113' 0"	28' 0"	34' 0"	34' 0"	36' 0"	36' 0''
Overall Height	9' 4"	9' 4"	9' 4"	9' 4"	9' 4"	9' 4"
Capacity (Water Level)	11.5 cu. yds.	17.0 cu. yds.	21 cu. yds.	212 cu. yds.	23 cu. yds.	23 cu.yds.
Capacity (Full)	15.5 cu. yds.	24 cu. yds.	29 cu. yds.	29 cu. yds.	31 cu. yds.	31 cu. yds.
KP to Center of Last Axle	15' 11"	25' 11"	31' 11"	35' 11"	38' 11"	43'11"
Empty Weight +/- 3%	10,260 lbs.	12,745 lbs.	14,010 lbs.	14,310 1bs.	16,350 lbs.	19,240 1bs.

## OTHER STANDARD FEATURES:

- Hardox 450 Abrasion Resistant Tub
- 5" Diameter Hydraulic Cylinders
- 3-Leaf Spring Suspension
- 8.25 x 22.5 Steel Wheels
- Automatic Slack Adjusters
  w/ 16½" x 7" Air Brakes
  - 11R22.5 x 14 Radial Tires
  - Pin Style landing Gear
- Impact-absorbent Plastic Fenders Front & Rear
  - Lightweight Push Block
  - LED Lights

See your local dealer for full list of available options.